GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3051
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2015

SITTING FACILITIES IN AR INDIA AIRCRAFT
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the sitting facilities in domestic and international aircraft of Air India are in bad condition;
(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken by Air India for proper maintenance of sitting facilities in its aircraft; and

(c) the action taken by the Government to streamline the functioning of Air India?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(@): No, Madam. However, in case any defect seat is reported by any passenger, the same is investigated through Engineering Quallity Control and rectified.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
(c): Government has set up an Oversight Committee to monitor the progress of Air India in respect of the achievements of the milestone set by the Government for release of equity under Turnaround Plan. This committee meets regularly to review the performance of Air India.
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